
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
TO THE REGULATION FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

IN FOOD CONTACT

Manufacturer’s Name: BLUE SAIL MEDICAL CO.,LTD.

Manufacturer’s Address: No. 21 Qingtian Road, Qilu Chemical Industrial Park, Zibo,

Shandong 255414 China

Hereby declares that the Disposable Nitrile Glove, Blue Colour, Powder-free
complies to the requirements:
- of the 1935/2004/CE regulation dated 27 October 2004
- of the 10/2011/CE regulation dated 14 January 2011(Test methods)
- of the 2023/2006/CE regulation dated 22 December 2006 modified, relative
to good manufacturing practices

The glove can be used:
- in contact with all foodstuffs

This declaration of compliance is based on following data:
- Test on overall migrations
- Test on substances subjected to restrictions(including specific migration)

This declaration is written as required by article 16 of the 1935/2004
regulation.

Print Name: Robin Liu

Designation: RA/QA Manager Date: Jun.01.2023


